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21.
22.
23.
24.
25.

26.
27.
28.
29.

Position

City Manager

Police Officer 3

City Manager

Chief Of Police Services
Chief Investment Officer
Police Officer

City Manager

City Manager

City Manager

Chief Port Pilot Il

Chief Port Pilot Il
10430.Executive Director.Exempt
City Manager

City Manager

Port Pilot II

Captain Of Fire Department
Managing Director
Managing Director

Port Pilot II

Electric Distribution Mechanic
Supervisor

Police Officer (PERS)
Port Pilot II

Fire Captain |

Fire Engineer - 53 Hr

Senior Load Dispatcher

Police Lieutenant
Director Of Recreation
Deputy Fire Chief
Engineer, Civil (Office)

Other Positions Held City

Redlands

San Francisco
Moreno Valley
Hawthorne

San Francisco

Hermosa Beach

Lancaster
Alameda
Gardena

Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Oakland
Riverside
Santa Clara
Los Angeles
Oakland

San Francisco
San Francisco
Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Oakland
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Ontario

Los Angeles

Vallejo

Gardena
Anaheim
Oakland

Department

City Manager

Police

City Manager

Police

Retirement Services
Police Sworn

City Manager/Admin
Administration

City Manager
Harbor

Harbor

Td001 Executive Office
City Manager

City Manager
Harbor

Fire Department
Retirement Services
Retirement Services
Harbor

Los Angeles Department Of
Water And Power

Police Services Agency
Harbor

Fire

Fire

Los Angeles Department Of
Water And Power

Police
Recreation
Fire

Planning, Building Preservation

Total Wages

$845,325
$592,394
$588,221
$570,316
$560,793
$548,709
$537,257
$534,294
$528,442
$526,553
$506,517
$496,180
$491,396
$484,150
$482,200
$472,651
$468,997
$464,661
$456,993
$452,659

$452,363
$449,027
$447,289
$444,991
$443,611

$440,555
$439,425
$439,292
$437,408



30.
31.

32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.

39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.

50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.

Port Pilot Il

Senior Load Dispatcher

Firefighter Il

Deputy Sheriff

Fire Captain |l

Registered Nurse Special Nurse
Police Captain (RM)

Deputy Sheriff

Transmission & Distribution District
Supervisor

Port Pilot II

City Manager

Port Pilot II

Registered Nurse Special Nurse
Physician Administrator, Dph

City Manager

Firefighter IlI

City Manager

Port Pilot Il

Criminalist Il

Registered Nurse Special Nurse, Special

Nurse
Fire Captain |
Firefighter IlI
Registered Nurse Special Nurse
Port Pilot Il
Dept Head V
Port Pilot Il
City Manager
Port Pilot Il

Lieut,Fire Prev

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles
San Francisco
Los Angeles
San Francisco
Santa Ana
San Francisco

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Elk Grove

Los Angeles

San Francisco
San Francisco
Westlake Village
Los Angeles
Live Oak

Los Angeles

San Francisco

San Francisco

Los Angeles
Los Angeles
San Francisco
Los Angeles
San Francisco
Los Angeles
Fremont

Los Angeles

San Francisco

Harbor

Los Angeles Department Of

Water And Power
Fire

Sheriff

Fire

Public Health
Police Department

Sheriff

Los Angeles Department Of

Water And Power
Harbor

City Manager
Harbor

Public Health
Public Health
Administration
Fire
Administration
Harbor

Police

Public Health

Fire

Fire

Public Health

Harbor

Public Health

Harbor

City Manager's Office
Harbor

Fire Department

$436,945
$432,728

$432,616
$432,490
$429,552
$428,929
$428,677
$427,632
$427,439

$426,846
$426,676
$424,215
$424,177
$422,292
$420,664
$418,526
$418,189
$418,012
$417,601
$415,261

$414,288
$413,114
$412,802
$412,173
$410,939
$407,223
$405,820
$404,093
$402,013



59.
60.
61.

62.
63.
64.
65.

66.
67.

68.

69.
70.

71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.

80.
81.
82.
83.
84.

85.

Police Sergeant
City Manager

Electric Distribution Mechanic

Senior Deputy Sheriff
Fire Captain |l
Sheriff'S Lieutenant

Transmission & Distribution District
Supervisor

Senior Deputy Sheriff

General Manager & Chief Engineer
Water & Power

Chief Legislative Analyst

Executive Contract Employee

Load Dispatcher

Senior Deputy Sheriff
Police Officer (PERS)
Battalion Chief Shift
City Manager
Registered Nurse Special Nurse
Fire Protection Engineer

General Manager Airports

Fire Captain - Suppression

Assistant General Manager Water
and Power

Fire Captain |

Fire Battalion Chief

Manager Viii Physician Specialist
Chief of Police

Electric Distribution Mechanic
Supervisor

Fire Battalion Chief - 53 Hr

Beverly Hills
Industry

Los Angeles

San Francisco
Los Angeles
San Francisco

Los Angeles

San Francisco

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

San Francisco

Los Angeles

San Francisco
Oakland
Redlands
Palm Springs
San Francisco
San Francisco
Los Angeles
Santa Monica

Los Angeles

Los Angeles
Anaheim

San Francisco
Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Ontario

Police Department
City Manager

Los Angeles Department Of
Water And Power

Sheriff
Fire
Sheriff

Los Angeles Department Of
Water And Power

Sheriff

Los Angeles Department Of
Water And Power

Office of the Chief Legislative
Analyst

Public Utilities Commission

Los Angeles Department Of
Water And Power

Sheriff

Police Services Agency

Fire

Office Of The City Manager
Public Health

Fire Department

Airports

Fire Suppression & Rescue

Los Angeles Department Of
Water And Power

Fire

Fire

Public Health
Police

Los Angeles Department Of
Water And Power

Fire

$401,141
$398,290
$397,672

$396,659
$394,985
$393,715
$392,616

$392,129
$391,808

$390,129

$388,918
$388,039

$387,870
$385,432
$384,122
$384,106
$384,045
$381,426
$381,304
$380,756
$378,864

$378,539
$378,471
$378,417
$378,053
$376,208

$375,087



86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.

92.

93.
94.
95.
96.

97.
98.
99.
100.

Police Captain
Administrator, Dph
Fire Captain - 53 Hr
Police Officer
Police Lieutenant

2020 Asst Cm/Cdd 2025 Deputy City

Manager

Transmission & Distribution District
Supervisor

City Manager
Firefighter IlI
Senior Deputy Sheriff

Senior Load Dispatcher

Fire Inspector Il
Police Captain
Senior Physician Specialist

Police Lieutenant (RM)

Richmond
San Francisco
Ontario

San Jose
Riverside

Imperial Beach

Los Angeles

Santa Monica
Los Angeles
San Francisco

Los Angeles

Los Angeles
Santa Monica
San Francisco

Santa Ana

Police

Public Health
Fire

Police

Police

Community Development

Los Angeles Department Of
Water And Power

City Manager - Administration
Fire
Sheriff

Los Angeles Department Of
Water And Power

Fire
Police - Operations
Public Health

Police Department

$374,849
$373,898
$373,800
$373,654
$373,464
$373,292

$373,097

$372,786
$372,743
$371,446
$371,092

$369,550
$369,139
$369,060
$368,499



