	Position	Other Positions Held	City	Department	Total Wages
1.	City Manager		Redlands	City Manager	\$845,325
2.	Police Officer 3		San Francisco	Police	\$592,394
3.	City Manager		Moreno Valley	City Manager	\$588,221
4.	Chief Of Police Services		Hawthorne	Police	\$570,316
5.	Chief Investment Officer		San Francisco	Retirement Services	\$560,793
6.	Police Officer		Hermosa Beach	Police Sworn	\$548,709
7.	City Manager		Lancaster	City Manager/Admin	\$537,257
8.	City Manager		Alameda	Administration	\$534,294
9.	City Manager		Gardena	City Manager	\$528,442
10.	Chief Port Pilot II		Los Angeles	Harbor	\$526,553
11.	Chief Port Pilot II		Los Angeles	Harbor	\$506,517
12.	10430.Executive Director.Exempt		Oakland	Td001 Executive Office	\$496,180
13.	City Manager		Riverside	City Manager	\$491,396
14.	City Manager		Santa Clara	City Manager	\$484,150
15.	Port Pilot II		Los Angeles	Harbor	\$482,200
16.	Captain Of Fire Department		Oakland	Fire Department	\$472,651
17.	Managing Director		San Francisco	Retirement Services	\$468,997
18.	Managing Director		San Francisco	Retirement Services	\$464,661
19.	Port Pilot II		Los Angeles	Harbor	\$456,993
20.	Electric Distribution Mechanic Supervisor		Los Angeles	Los Angeles Department Of Water And Power	\$452,659
21.	Police Officer (PERS)		Oakland	Police Services Agency	\$452,363
22.	Port Pilot II		Los Angeles	Harbor	\$449,027
23.	Fire Captain I		Los Angeles	Fire	\$447,289
24.	Fire Engineer - 53 Hr		Ontario	Fire	\$444,991
25.	Senior Load Dispatcher		Los Angeles	Los Angeles Department Of Water And Power	\$443,611
26.	Police Lieutenant		Vallejo	Police	\$440,555
27.	Director Of Recreation		Gardena	Recreation	\$439,425
28.	Deputy Fire Chief		Anaheim	Fire	\$439,292
29.	Engineer, Civil (Office)		Oakland	Planning, Building Preservation	\$437,408

30.	Port Pilot II		Los Angeles	Harbor	\$436,945
31.	Senior Load Dispatcher		Los Angeles	Los Angeles Department Of Water And Power	\$432,728
32.	Firefighter III		Los Angeles	Fire	\$432,616
33.	Deputy Sheriff		San Francisco	Sheriff	\$432,490
34.	Fire Captain II		Los Angeles	Fire	\$429,552
35.	Registered Nurse	Special Nurse	San Francisco	Public Health	\$428,929
36.	Police Captain (RM)		Santa Ana	Police Department	\$428,677
37.	Deputy Sheriff		San Francisco	Sheriff	\$427,632
38.	Transmission & Distribution District Supervisor		Los Angeles	Los Angeles Department Of Water And Power	\$427,439
39.	Port Pilot II		Los Angeles	Harbor	\$426,846
40.	City Manager		Elk Grove	City Manager	\$426,676
41.	Port Pilot II		Los Angeles	Harbor	\$424,215
42.	Registered Nurse	Special Nurse	San Francisco	Public Health	\$424,177
43.	Physician Administrator, Dph		San Francisco	Public Health	\$422,292
44.	City Manager		Westlake Village	Administration	\$420,664
45.	Firefighter III		Los Angeles	Fire	\$418,526
46.	City Manager		Live Oak	Administration	\$418,189
47.	Port Pilot II		Los Angeles	Harbor	\$418,012
48.	Criminalist III		San Francisco	Police	\$417,601
49.	Registered Nurse	Special Nurse, Special Nurse	San Francisco	Public Health	\$415,261
50.	Fire Captain I		Los Angeles	Fire	\$414,288
51.	Firefighter III		Los Angeles	Fire	\$413,114
52.	Registered Nurse	Special Nurse	San Francisco	Public Health	\$412,802
53.	Port Pilot II		Los Angeles	Harbor	\$412,173
54.	Dept Head V		San Francisco	Public Health	\$410,939
55.	Port Pilot II		Los Angeles	Harbor	\$407,223
56.	City Manager		Fremont	City Manager's Office	\$405,820
57.	Port Pilot II		Los Angeles	Harbor	\$404,093
58.	Lieut,Fire Prev		San Francisco	Fire Department	\$402,013

59.	Police Sergeant		Beverly Hills	Police Department	\$401,141
60.	City Manager		Industry	City Manager	\$398,290
61.	Electric Distribution Mechanic		Los Angeles	Los Angeles Department Of Water And Power	\$397,672
62.	Senior Deputy Sheriff		San Francisco	Sheriff	\$396,659
63.	Fire Captain II		Los Angeles	Fire	\$394,985
64.	Sheriff'S Lieutenant		San Francisco	Sheriff	\$393,715
65.	Transmission & Distribution District Supervisor		Los Angeles	Los Angeles Department Of Water And Power	\$392,616
66.	Senior Deputy Sheriff		San Francisco	Sheriff	\$392,129
67.	General Manager & Chief Engineer Water & Power		Los Angeles	Los Angeles Department Of Water And Power	\$391,808
68.	Chief Legislative Analyst		Los Angeles	Office of the Chief Legislative Analyst	\$390,129
69.	Executive Contract Employee		San Francisco	Public Utilities Commission	\$388,918
70.	Load Dispatcher		Los Angeles	Los Angeles Department Of Water And Power	\$388,039
71.	Senior Deputy Sheriff		San Francisco	Sheriff	\$387,870
72.	Police Officer (PERS)		Oakland	Police Services Agency	\$385,432
73.	Battalion Chief Shift		Redlands	Fire	\$384,122
74.	City Manager		Palm Springs	Office Of The City Manager	\$384,106
75.	Registered Nurse	Special Nurse	San Francisco	Public Health	\$384,045
76.	Fire Protection Engineer		San Francisco	Fire Department	\$381,426
77.	General Manager Airports		Los Angeles	Airports	\$381,304
78.	Fire Captain - Suppression		Santa Monica	Fire Suppression & Rescue	\$380,756
79.	Assistant General Manager Water and Power		Los Angeles	Los Angeles Department Of Water And Power	\$378,864
80.	Fire Captain I		Los Angeles	Fire	\$378,539
81.	Fire Battalion Chief		Anaheim	Fire	\$378,471
82.	Manager Viii	Physician Specialist	San Francisco	Public Health	\$378,417
83.	Chief of Police		Los Angeles	Police	\$378,053
84.	Electric Distribution Mechanic Supervisor		Los Angeles	Los Angeles Department Of Water And Power	\$376,208
85.	Fire Battalion Chief - 53 Hr		Ontario	Fire	\$375,087

86.	Police Captain		Richmond	Police	\$374,849
87.	Administrator, Dph		San Francisco	Public Health	\$373,898
88.	Fire Captain - 53 Hr		Ontario	Fire	\$373,800
89.	Police Officer		San Jose	Police	\$373,654
90.	Police Lieutenant		Riverside	Police	\$373,464
91.	2020 Asst Cm/Cdd	2025 Deputy City Manager	Imperial Beach	Community Development	\$373,292
92.	Transmission & Distribution District Supervisor		Los Angeles	Los Angeles Department Of Water And Power	\$373,097
93.	City Manager		Santa Monica	City Manager - Administration	\$372,786
94.	Firefighter III		Los Angeles	Fire	\$372,743
95.	Senior Deputy Sheriff		San Francisco	Sheriff	\$371,446
96.	Senior Load Dispatcher		Los Angeles	Los Angeles Department Of Water And Power	\$371,092
97.	Fire Inspector II		Los Angeles	Fire	\$369,550
98.	Police Captain		Santa Monica	Police - Operations	\$369,139
99.	Senior Physician Specialist		San Francisco	Public Health	\$369,060
100.	Police Lieutenant (RM)		Santa Ana	Police Department	\$368,499